

PS&E JOB NO: 00B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005812 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3339
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 MANSON TO HOWSER RD.
 00B003
 PROJECT : STPF-0150 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2000

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., 1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 843 KITTLESON RD
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99 98837-0738
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	94,804.00	100,000.00	44,500.00	112,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB					
	80.0000	m	7.0000	12.0000	20.0000	11.5000
			560.00	960.00	1,600.00	920.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	204.0000	m	5.0000	5.4000	5.0000	4.9000
			1,020.00	1,101.60	1,020.00	999.60
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	220.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			200.00	220.00	200.00	200.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.	2,600.00	1,100.00	5,800.00	4,000.00
GRADING						
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	367.0000	m3	20.0000	18.0000	24.0000	8.0000
			7,340.00	6,606.00	8,808.00	2,936.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	20.0000	m3	5.0000	2.0000	24.0000	12.0000
			100.00	40.00	480.00	240.00
8	DITCHING AND SHAPING					
	2120.0000	m	4.0000	5.0000	7.0000	1.2500
			8,480.00	10,600.00	14,840.00	2,650.00
9	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	19.3000	km	2,000.0000	900.0000	1,600.0000	290.0000
			38,600.00	17,370.00	30,880.00	5,597.00
DRAINAGE						
10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM.					
	27.0000	m	40.0000	125.0000	90.0000	60.0000
			1,080.00	3,375.00	2,430.00	1,620.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005812 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3339
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 MANSON TO HOWSER RD.
 00B003
 PROJECT : STPF-0150 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2000

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., 1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 843 KITTLESON RD
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99 98837-0738
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 1.6 MM TH. 450 MM DIAM.					
	10.0000	m	100.0000 1,000.00	150.0000 1,500.00	100.0000 1,000.00	185.0000 1,850.00
SURFACING						
12	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE					
	1046.0000	t	15.0000 15,690.00	13.5000 14,121.00	15.0000 15,690.00	18.0000 18,828.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	20,980.00	20,980.00	20,980.00	20,980.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	23820.0000	m2	1.2500 29,775.00	1.2000 28,584.00	1.2500 29,775.00	1.3000 30,966.00
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 58-3					
	727.0000	t	39.0000 28,353.00	39.5000 28,716.50	56.0000 40,712.00	32.5000 23,627.50
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-3					
	20235.0000	t	34.0000 687,990.00	39.5000 799,282.50	45.5000 920,692.50	32.5000 657,637.50
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	21,410.00	21,410.00	21,410.00	21,410.00
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	9,460.00	9,460.00	9,460.00	9,460.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. ROAD APPROACH					
	149.0000	EACH	150.0000 22,350.00	75.0000 11,175.00	350.0000 52,150.00	150.0000 22,350.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING					
	0.1000	ha	4,000.0000 400.00	7,200.0000 720.00	7,000.0000 700.00	6,620.0000 662.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005812 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3339
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 MANSON TO HOWSER RD.
 00B003
 PROJECT : STPF-0150 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2000

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., 1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 843 KITTLESON RD
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99 98837-0738
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
21	EXTRUDED CURB					
	71.0000	m	30.0000 2,130.00	16.5000 1,171.50	18.0000 1,278.00	25.0000 1,775.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	191.0000	m	40.0000 7,640.00	42.0000 8,022.00	40.0000 7,640.00	38.9000 7,429.90
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL					
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00
24	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	550.0000	m	10.0000 5,500.00	8.5000 4,675.00	8.0000 4,400.00	7.8500 4,317.50
25	BARRIER DELINEATOR					
	55.0000	EACH	10.0000 550.00	7.0000 385.00	7.0000 385.00	6.5000 357.50
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	679.0000	EACH	20.0000 13,580.00	20.0000 13,580.00	21.0000 14,259.00	20.0000 13,580.00
27	DURABLE STRIPE					
	140.0000	m	7.0000 980.00	7.7000 1,078.00	4.5000 630.00	7.0000 980.00
28	DURABLE GORE STRIPE					
	475.0000	m	9.0000 4,275.00	10.0000 4,750.00	6.2500 2,968.75	9.0000 4,275.00
29	DURABLE CROSSWALK STRIPE					
	175.0000	m2	45.0000 7,875.00	44.0000 7,700.00	40.0000 7,000.00	40.0000 7,000.00
30	DURABLE STOP BAR					
	219.0000	m	20.0000 4,380.00	27.0000 5,913.00	21.2500 4,653.75	25.0000 5,475.00
31	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW					
	17.0000	EACH	85.0000 1,445.00	105.0000 1,785.00	80.0000 1,360.00	95.0000 1,615.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005812 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3339
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 MANSON TO HOWSER RD.
 00B003
 PROJECT : STPF-0150 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2000

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 PO BOX 99 WENATCHEE WA 988070095	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC							
32	DURABLE HANDICAPPED PARKING SYMBOL 1.0000	EACH	200.0000	220.0000	65.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			200.00	220.00	65.00	200.00	200.00
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 6.9000	HUND	900.0000	1,150.0000	1,300.0000	1,050.0000	1,050.0000
			6,210.00	7,935.00	8,970.00	7,245.00	7,245.00
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 23170.0000	m	0.3000	0.2000	0.2500	0.2500	0.2500
			6,951.00	4,634.00	5,792.50	5,792.50	5,792.50
35	TEMPORARY PAINTED STRIPE 4030.0000	m	0.4000	0.2000	1.0000	0.5000	0.5000
			1,612.00	806.00	4,030.00	2,015.00	2,015.00
36	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		1,500.00	3,800.00	4,000.00	3,675.00	3,675.00
37	TYPE 1 INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,300.0000	1,300.0000	2,200.0000	2,200.0000
			2,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
38	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 550.0000	HR	4.0000	3.5000	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000
			2,200.00	1,925.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00
39	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,400.0000	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	2,000.0000
			6,000.00	8,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
40	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1200.0000	HR	5.0000	2.7500	5.2500	5.0000	5.0000
			6,000.00	3,300.00	6,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
41	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		1,500.00	3,000.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3600.0000	HR	30.0000	29.0000	32.0000	29.0000	29.0000
			108,000.00	104,400.00	115,200.00	104,400.00	104,400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005812 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3339
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 MANSON TO HOWSER RD.
 00B003
 PROJECT : STPF-0150 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2000

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 PO BOX 99 WENATCHEE WA 988070095	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 60.0000	DAY	40.0000 2,400.00	40.0000 2,400.00	60.0000 3,600.00	50.0000 3,000.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 720.0000	HR	32.0000 23,040.00	31.0000 22,320.00	36.0000 25,920.00	31.0000 22,320.00
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 107.0000	m2	140.0000 14,980.00	65.0000 6,955.00	60.0000 6,420.00	50.0000 5,350.00
OTHER ITEMS						
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 32.0000	m2	10.0000 320.00	3.0000 96.00	30.0000 960.00	20.0000 640.00
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 28.0000	m3	50.0000 1,400.00	30.0000 840.00	52.0000 1,456.00	16.0000 448.00
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 17.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,550.00	160.0000 2,720.00	110.0000 1,870.00	120.0000 2,040.00
49	RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 15.0000	EACH	300.0000 4,500.00	200.0000 3,000.00	148.0000 2,220.00	250.0000 3,750.00
50	ADJUST INLET 20.0000	EACH	250.0000 5,000.00	250.0000 5,000.00	220.0000 4,400.00	285.0000 5,700.00
51	ADJUST MANHOLE 23.0000	EACH	300.0000 6,900.00	250.0000 5,750.00	195.0000 4,485.00	250.0000 5,750.00
52	RESETTING MANHOLE 26.0000	EACH	600.0000 15,600.00	375.0000 9,750.00	195.0000 5,070.00	320.0000 8,320.00
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	250.0000 750.00	195.0000 585.00	175.0000 525.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005812 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3339
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 MANSON TO HOWSER RD.
 00B003
 PROJECT : STPF-0150 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2000

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., 1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 843 KITTLESON RD
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99 98837-0738
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
54	RESETTING CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	375.0000 375.00	250.0000 250.00	230.0000 230.00	
55	ADJUST VALVE BOX 20.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,000.00	160.0000 3,200.00	150.0000 3,000.00	80.0000 1,600.00	
56	RESETTING VALVE BOX 26.0000	EACH	300.0000 7,800.00	200.0000 5,200.00	150.0000 3,900.00	140.0000 3,640.00	
57	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	2.0000 600.00	2.0000 600.00	2.0000 600.00	2.0000 600.00	
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
59	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
61	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
62	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		2,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	500.00	

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/09/2000

* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:40

PS&E JOB NO: 00B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005812 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3339
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 MANSON TO HOWSER RD.
 00B003
 PROJECT : STPP-0150 (002)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2000

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., 1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 843 KITTLESON RD
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99 98837-0738
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			EST. QUANTITY				

OTHER ITEMS

63 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE

99.0000	m2	10.0000	5.0000	5.0000	4.0000
		990.00	495.00	495.00	396.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	\$1,290,300.00	\$1,353,152.10	\$1,505,315.50	\$1,204,900.00
----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

LOW BIDDER REJECTED